
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Before the

CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU

__________________________________

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING        
File No. 2013-CFPB-0002                          

       

In the Matter of:

3D RESORTS-BLUEGRASS, L.L.C.
__________________________________

NOTICE OF CORRECTION OF ERROR IN PREHEARING BRIEF 
OF 3D RESORTS-BLUEGRASS, L.L.C., 

BY AND THROUGH THOMAS M. DUDDY, CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE

3D Resorts-Bluegrass, L.L.C., by and through Thomas M., Duddy the Chapter 11 Trustee

of its bankruptcy estate, hereby notifies the Administrative Law Judge and the Consumer

Financial Protection Bureau of three typographical errors that should be corrected in Section C

on page 5 of the Prehearing Brief.  At three places, there is reference to the date of “October 29,

2011” which should be October 29, 2010, being the effective date that National Resorts

Marketing Corporation assumed control of marketing, sales and development of Green Farm

Resort pursuant to the “Green Farm Resort Management Agreement” dated October 29, 2010.

SULLIVAN, MOUNTJOY, STAINBACK
  & MILLER, P.S.C.
100 St. Ann Building
P. O. Box 727
Owensboro, KY  42302-0727
(270) 926-4000

By: /s/ Michael A. Fiorella                       
      Michael A. Fiorella
mfiorella@smsmlaw.com
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/s/ R. Michael Sullivan                            
R. Michael Sullivan
msullivan@smsmlaw.com

Counsel for 3D Resorts-Bluegrass, L.L.C.,
      by Thomas M. Duddy, Chapter 11 Trustee

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 8th day of August, 2013, I caused a copy of the foregoing to
be filed with the Office of Administrative Adjudication and served by electronic mail on the
following parties who have consented to electronic service:

Kent Markus, Enforcement Director
Kent.Markus@cfpb.gov

Deborah M. Morris, Deputy Enforcement Director
Deborah.Morris@cfpb.gov

Michael G. Salemi, Assistant Litigation Deputy
Michael.Salemi@cfpb.gov

Gregory C.J. Lisa, Enforcement Attorney
Gregory.Lisa@cfpb.gov
Elizabeth.Rosario@cfpb.gov

Mary E. Olson, Enforcement Attorney
Mary.Olson@cfpb.gov
Kimberly.Barnes@cfpb.gov

Consumer Financial Protection Bureau
Tijuana.McPhail@cfpb.gov
CFPB_3DResorts_Lit@cfpb.gov

William Palmer, Esq.
Attorney for 3D Resorts-Bluegrass, L.L.C.
wpalmer@devmmc.net

Mr. Ronald G. Newman, Jr.
Manager of 3D-Resort Communities, L.L.C.,
Sole Member of 3D Resorts-Bluegrass, L.L.C.
jr@devmmc.net
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and by first-class, certified mail to the following:

Julian M. Carroll, Esq.
P. O. Box 1491
Frankfort, KY  40602
Attorney for 3D Resorts-Bluegrass, L.L.C.

/s/ Michael A. Fiorella                       
Michael A. Fiorella
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